
2025/26 Public Skating Schedule   
Battleford Arena: 306-937-6219

 

September 2025 
Thursday, September 18: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, September 21: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, September 25: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, September 28:  4:30-6:00 
 
October 2025 
Thursday, October 2: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, October 5:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, October 9: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, October 12:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, October 16: 6:00-7:15  
Sunday, October 19:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, October 23: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, October 26:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, October 30: 6:00-7:15 
 
November 2025 
Sunday, November 2:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, November 6:  6:00-7:15 
Sunday, November 9: 4:30-6:00  
Thursday, November 13: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, November 16:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, November 20: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, November 23: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, November 27: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, November 30: 4:30-6:00 
 
December 2025 
Thursday, December 4: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, December 7: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, December 11: 6:00-7:15   
Sunday, December 14: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, December 18: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, December 21: 4:30-6:00 
Sunday, December 28: 4:30-6:00 
 

January 2026 
Sunday, January 4:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, January 8:  6:00-7:15 
Sunday, January 11:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, January 15:  6:00-7:15 
Sunday, January 18:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, January 22: 6:00-7:15   
Sunday, January 25:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, January 29: 6:00-7:15   
 
February 2026 
Sunday, February 1:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, February 5: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, February 8: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, February 12: 6:00-7:15  
Sunday, February 15: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, February 19: 6:00-7:15 
Sunday, February 22: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, February 26: 6:00-7:15 
 
March 2026 
Sunday, March 1:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, March 5: 6:00-7:15   
Sunday, March 8:  4:30-6:00 
Thursday, March 12:6:00-7:15  
Sunday, March 15: 4:30-6:00  
Thursday, March 19:6:00-7:15  
Sunday, March 22: 4:30-6:00 
Thursday, March 26: 6:00-7:15 
 
 
*Dates & Times subject to change 
 
 
 
 

 


